and Incentive Warrants. It is anticipated that, upon completion of the Business Combination, the ownership of Webull
Ordinary Shares will be set forth in the tables below, assuming no redemption, 50% redemption and 100% redemption.
The potential source of dilution includes (i) the issuance of up to 44,400,984 Webull Ordinary Shares reserved for issuance
under the 2021 Global Share Incentive Plan of Webull, and (ii) the full exercise of the Webull Warrants and the Incentive
Warrants. Unless otherwise specified, the share amounts and percentage ownership numbers have been determined under
the assumptions set forth under the section of this proxy statement/prospectus titled “Frequently Used Terms and Basis of
Presentation.” If the actual facts are different from the foregoing assumptions, the share amounts and percentage ownership
numbers set forth below will be different.

Assuming no
redemption scenario

Assuming 50%
redemption scenario

Assuming maximum
redemption scenario

Number of
Webull

Ordinary
Shares

Share
Ownership

%

Number of
Webull

Ordinary
Shares

Share
Ownership

%

Number of
Webull

Ordinary
Shares

Share
Ownership

%
Holders of Webull Ordinary Shares Not Reflecting Potential Sources of Dilution
Existing Webull Shareholders(1)  . . . . . 455,599,005 96.71% 455,599,005 97.93% 455,599,005 99.18%
SKGR Public Shareholders(2)  ..... 13,012,496 2.76% 7,146,016 1.54% 1,279,536 0.28%
Initial Shareholders(3)  ..... 2,484,464 0.53% 2,484,464 0.53% 2,484,464 0.54%
Pro Forma Webull Ordinary Shares

Outstanding at Closing..... 471,095,965 100.00% 465,229,485 100.00% 459,363,005 100.00%

xiii

Assuming no
redemption scenario

Assuming 50%
redemption scenario

Assuming maximum
redemption scenario

Number of
Webull

Ordinary
Shares

Share
Ownership

%

Number of
Webull

Ordinary
Shares

Share
Ownership

%

Number of
Webull

Ordinary
Shares

Share
Ownership

%
Pro Forma Book Value of Equity  . . . . $ 587,072,742 $ 533,438,442 $ 476,837,856
Pro Forma Book Value per Share . . . . $ 1.25 $ 1.15 $ 1.04
Total Webull Ordinary Shares

Outstanding at Closing Not
Reflecting Potential Sources
of Dilution ..... 471,095,965 83.49% 465,229,485 84.05% 459,363,005 84.64%

Assuming no
redemption scenario

Assuming 50%
redemption scenario

Assuming maximum
redemption scenario

Number of
Webull

Ordinary
Shares

Share
Ownership

%

Number of
Webull

Ordinary
Shares

Share
Ownership

%

Number of
Webull

Ordinary
Shares

Share
Ownership

%
Potential Sources of Dilution
Shares reserved for issuance under the

2021 Global Share Incentive Plan of
Webull(4)  ..... 44,400,984 7.87% 44,400,984 8.02% 44,400,984 8.18%

Shares underlying SKGR Public
Warrants ..... 10,480,000 1.86% 10,480,000 1.89% 10,480,000 1.93%